Date Team
3/2/2014 Dep Espanol
3/2/2014 Club A-1
3/2/2014 Metro FC

3/2/2014 Fc Revolution

3/2/2014 Perspolis
3/2/2014 Trinity

3/2/2014 The Ambassadors

3/9/2014 Marsella
3/9/2014 Knights FC
3/9/2014 VfB Eclipse
3/9/2014 Reavers
3/9/2014 Marsella
3/16/2014 Club A-1

3/16/2014 Fc Revolution
3/16/2014 FC Chicken Killers
3/16/2014 FC Chicken Killers

3/23/2014 Cruz Azul
3/23/2014 Knights FC
3/23/2014 Ragnar
3/23/2014 Cabal
3/23/2014 Fakawee
3/23/2014 The Haze
3/23/2014 CDL
3/30/2014 Metro FC
3/30/2014 Pumas
3/30/2014 Libertad
3/30/2014 Rogues

3/30/2014 Hooligans FC

4/6/2014 Pumas
4/6/2014 VfB Sandia
4/6/2014 Lobos FC
4/6/2014 Brethren FC
4/6/2014 Red Devils
4/13/2014 Metro FC
4/13/2014 CHELSEA
4/13/2014 Gunners
4/13/2014 Red Devils
4/27/2014 WBC Party
4/27/2014 Dep Unam

4/27/2014 A-1 Strikers
4/27/2014 Red Devilsw

4/27/2014 Dep Unam

4/27/2014 Mass Perfection

4/27/2014 Majestic
5/11/2014 Bandits

5/13/2014 Universitarios

5/20/2014 Marsella
5/20/2014 Perspolis

Player
Chaparro, Rene
Moreno, Oscar
Starzynski, Lucien
Hill, Matthew
KHODAIE, BOBAK
Perry, Michael
Ford, Eric
Ramos, Francisco
Hernandez, Angel
Reneau, Gerry
Lucero, George
velasquez, bryan
Rodriguez, Rogelio
Munoz, Bruno
Ell, Michael
Hausenfleck, Eric

Borbor, Dan

Kolb, John
Thomas, Michael
Hunt, Kyle
Loughrey, Galen
Munoz, Erik
Pichette, Kris
Davis, Ryan
Montoya, Gerardo
Hernandez, Ricardo
Olivarez, David
Keith, Ty

Delgado, Marcos
DeHerrera, Max
Grado, Mario
Martinelli, Ricardo
Perez, Jose

Berry, Ryan
Hernandez, Adrian
Moraga, Clay

Reason
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play
Referee Abuse
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Violent Conduct
Foul and abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Foul and abusive language
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Violent Conduct
Denying Goal Scoring opportunity
Foul and abusive language

Violent Conduct

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Denying Goal Scoring opportunity

Foul and abusive language

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Denying Goal Scoring opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Referee Abuse

Foul and abusive language

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play

Serious Foul Play

Referee Abuse

Foul and abusive language

Serious Foul Play

Serious Foul Play

Denying Goal Scoring opportunity
Violent Conduct

Ruiz Bolanos, Miguel Angel Serious Foul Play

Wasserman, Mihail
Santacruz, Fernando
Mandujano, Carlos
Tobon, Juan
Santacruz, Fernando
Sandoval, Charles
Guzman, Edgar
White, Troy
Carabajal, Fabian

Hernandez-Rios, Jesus

Roldan, Carlos

Violent Conduct

Denying Goal Scoring opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
3rd yellow card

3rd yellow card

3rd yellow card

3rd yellow card

Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Denying Goal Scoring opportunity
Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)
Serious Foul Play

Suspension and fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine
3 game suspension
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
3 game suspension, $50 fine, $50 bond
3 game suspension, $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
3 game suspension, $50 fine, $50 bond
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
2 game suspension $25 bond reduced on
appeal
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
Under executive committee review
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine
Under executive committee review
1 game suspension and $10 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
3 game suspension, $50 fine, $50 bond
2 game suspension and $25 fine
3 game suspension, $50 fine, $50 bond
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension, no fine
1 game suspension, no fine
1 game suspension, no fine
1 game suspension, no fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
1 game suspension and $10 fine
2 game suspension and $25 fine

Eligible to pick up card
3/10/2014
3/10/2014
3/17/2014
3/24/2014
3/10/2014
3/10/2014
3/24/2014

4/1/2014
3/17/2014
3/17/2014
3/17/2014
3/17/2014
3/24/2014

4/7/2014
3/24/2014
3/24/2014

4/7/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014
3/31/2014

4/7/2014
4/7/2014
4/7/2014
4/7/2014
4/23/2014
4/28/2014

4/14/2014
4/28/2014
4/28/2014
4/28/2014

After second fall game
After first fall game
After third fall game
After first fall game
After first fall game
After first fall game
After first fall game
After first fall game

5/5/2014

After first fall game
After first fall game
After first fall game
After second fall game

4/12/2014



