Date Team	· · ·	Reason	Suspension and fine	Eligible to pick up card	4/12/2014
3/2/2014 Dep Espano		Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/10/2014	
3/2/2014 Club A-1	Moreno, Oscar	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/10/2014	
3/2/2014 Metro FC	Starzynski, Lucien	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	3/17/2014	
3/2/2014 Fc Revolutio		Referee Abuse	3 game suspension	3/24/2014	
3/2/2014 Perspolis	KHODAIE, BOBAK	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/10/2014	
3/2/2014 Trinity	Perry, Michael	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/10/2014	
3/2/2014 The Ambass	adors Ford, Eric	Violent Conduct	3 game suspension, \$50 fine, \$50 bond	3/24/2014	
3/9/2014 Marsella	Ramos, Francisco	Foul and abusive language	3 game suspension, \$10 fine	4/1/2014	
3/9/2014 Knights FC	Hernandez, Angel	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/17/2014	
3/9/2014 VfB Eclipse	Reneau, Gerry	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/17/2014	
3/9/2014 Reavers	Lucero, George	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/17/2014	
3/9/2014 Marsella	velasquez, bryan	Foul and abusive language	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/17/2014	
3/16/2014 Club A-1	Rodriguez, Rogelio	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/24/2014	
3/16/2014 Fc Revolutio	on Munoz, Bruno	Violent Conduct	3 game suspension, \$50 fine, \$50 bond	4/7/2014	
3/16/2014 FC Chicken	Killers Ell, Michael	Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/24/2014	
3/16/2014 FC Chicken	Killers Hausenfleck, Eric	Foul and abusive language	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/24/2014	
			2 game suspension \$25 bond reduced on		
3/23/2014 Cruz Azul	Borbor, Dan	Violent Conduct	appeal	4/7/2014	
3/23/2014 Knights FC	Kolb, John	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/23/2014 Ragnar	Thomas, Michael	Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/23/2014 Cabal	Hunt, Kyle	Foul and abusive language	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/23/2014 Fakawee	Loughrey, Galen	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/23/2014 The Haze	Munoz, Erik	Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/23/2014 CDL	Pichette, Kris	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	3/31/2014	
3/30/2014 Metro FC	Davis, Ryan	Referee Abuse	Under executive committee review		
3/30/2014 Pumas	Montoya, Gerardo	Foul and abusive language	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/7/2014	
3/30/2014 Libertad	Hernandez, Ricardo	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/7/2014	
3/30/2014 Rogues	Olivarez, David	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/7/2014	
3/30/2014 Hooligans F	C Keith, Ty	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/7/2014	
4/6/2014 Pumas	Delgado, Marcos	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	4/23/2014	
4/6/2014 VfB Sandia	DeHerrera, Max	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	4/28/2014	
4/6/2014 Lobos FC	Grado, Mario	Referee Abuse	Under executive committee review		
4/6/2014 Brethren FC	Martinelli, Ricardo	Foul and abusive language	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/14/2014	
4/6/2014 Red Devils	Perez, Jose	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	4/28/2014	
4/13/2014 Metro FC	Berry, Ryan	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	4/28/2014	
4/13/2014 CHELSEA	Hernandez, Adrian	Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	4/28/2014	
4/13/2014 Gunners	Moraga, Clay	Violent Conduct	3 game suspension, \$50 fine, \$50 bond	After second fall game	
4/13/2014 Red Devils Ruiz Bolanos, Miguel Ang		ngel Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 WBC Party	Wasserman, Mihail	Violent Conduct	3 game suspension, \$50 fine, \$50 bond	After third fall game	
4/27/2014 Dep Unam	Santacruz, Fernando	Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 A-1 Strikers	Mandujano, Carlos	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 Red Devilsw	v Tobon, Juan	3rd yellow card	1 game suspension, no fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 Dep Unam	Santacruz, Fernando	3rd yellow card	1 game suspension, no fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 Mass Perfect	ction Sandoval, Charles	3rd yellow card	1 game suspension, no fine	After first fall game	
4/27/2014 Majestic	Guzman, Edgar	3rd yellow card	1 game suspension, no fine	5/5/2014	
5/11/2014 Bandits	White, Troy	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	After first fall game	
5/13/2014 Universitari		Denying Goal Scoring opportunity	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	After first fall game	
5/20/2014 Marsella	Hernandez-Rios, Jesus	Persisting in Misconduct (2 yellow cards)	1 game suspension and \$10 fine	After first fall game	
5/20/2014 Perspolis	Roldan, Carlos	Serious Foul Play	2 game suspension and \$25 fine	After second fall game	

5/17/2014	
3/24/2014	
3/10/2014	
3/10/2014	
3/24/2014	
4/1/2014	
3/17/2014	
3/17/2014	
3/17/2014	
3/17/2014	
3/24/2014	
4/7/2014	
3/24/2014	
3/24/2014	
3/2//2011	
4/7/2014	
3/31/2014	
3/31/2014	
3/31/2014	
3/31/2014	
3/31/2014	
3/31/2014	
4/7/2014	
4/7/2014	
4/7/2014	
4/7/2014	
4/23/2014	
4/28/2014	
4/14/2014	
4/28/2014	
4/28/2014	
4/28/2014	
After second fall game	
After first fall game	
-	
After third fall game	
After first fall game	
5/5/2014	
After first fall game	
After first fall game	
After first fall game	
After second fall game	
Anter Second fail game	